5
L
1112 www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2013 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
5L EVF Series
Fluorescent Luminaires
Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups C, D
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIB
Cl. II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G

C22.2 No. 137
3-lamp 2-lamp with angle reflector
Ordering Information:
Furnished For
Use with
Hub
Size
Line Volts
60 Hz
1-Lamp
Cat. #
2-Lamp
Cat. #
3-Lamp
Cat. #
4-Lamp
Cat. #
32 watt, T-8 medium
Bi-pin 265MA lamps
3/4" 120–277 EVF21029/UNV EVF22029/UNV EVF23029/UNV EVF24029/UNV
3/4" 347 EVF21029/347 EVF22029/347 EVF23029/347 EVF24029/347
40 watt, T-12 medium
Bi-pin rapid start
430MA lamps†
3/4" 110–125 EVF21082 EVF22082 EVF23082 EVF24082
3/4" 277 EVF21087 EVF22087 EVF23087 EVF24087
3/4" 347 EVF21089/347 EVF22089/347 EVF23089/347 EVF24089/347
40 watt, T-12 single
pin, slimline
425MA lamps
3/4" 110–125 EVF21032 EVF22032 EVF23032 EVF24032
3/4" 277 EVF21037 EVF22037 EVF23037 EVF24037
3/4" 347 EVF21039/347 EVF22039/347 EVF23039/347 EVF24039/347
60 watt, T-12
recessed contact,
800MA lamps†
3/4" 110–125 EVF21062 EVF22062 EVF23062 EVF24062
3/4" 277 EVF21067 EVF22067 EVF23067 EVF24067
3/4" 347 EVF21069/347 EVF22069/347 EVF23069/347 EVF24069/347
110 watt, T-12
recessed contact,
1500MA lamps†
3/4" 110–125 EVF21072 EVF22072 EVF23072 EVF24072
3/4" 277 EVF21077 EVF22077 EVF23077 EVF24077
3/4" 347 EVF21079/347 EVF22079/347 EVF23079/347 EVF24079/347
†50 Hz not available.
Temperature Performance Data:
(Based on 40°C Ambient)
Class I/Class II/Zone 1